2008 Carolina Panthers

Passing:
Delhomme

Rushing:
Williams, D
Stewart

Hoover
Delhomme

Smith, St
Goings

Receiving:
Smith, St
Muhammad
King
Williams, D
Hackett

Rosario
Jarrett

Stewart

Punt Returns:

Jones
Wesley

Kickoff Returns

Jones
Stewart
Hoover

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

470 278
Att  Yards
281 1754
180 847

16 49

20 47

4 39

13 27
Rec Yards

94 1,523

79 1,233

22 135

21 115

19 277

17 159

9 146
6 57
No. Yrds
37 437
2 8

No. Yrds

51 1,137

19 449

2 25

Pct Yards
59.15 3680
Avg. Long
6.2 69
4.7 45
3.1 10
2.4 8
9.8 28
2.1 7
Avg. Long
16.2 36
15.6 60
6.1 15
55 14
14.6 30
9.4 18
16.2 29
9.5 14
Avg. Long
11.8 54
4.0 7
Avg. Long
22.3 41
23.6 37
125 13

12

23
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
15 4.9

Interceptions:

Beason
Lucas

Gamble
Marshall
Godfrey

Sacks:
Peppers
Johnson, C
Davis
Lewis
Brayton

Diggs
Marshall

Scoring:
Kasay
Williams, D
Smith, St
Stewart
Muhammad
Jarrett

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
12 4 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
13.2 87.0 24.0

32 7.8

Int

R N WA~

No.
16.5
6.5
35
25
2.0

15
0.5

Rec Rush
TD TD
0
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57
134

39
26
16

Ret
TD 2PT SAF XP FG
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9.5
33.5

13.0
13.0
16.0
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Yards Avg Long

46
36

19
13
16

0
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TD
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50
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39
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TOTAL
167

120
60
42
36
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

346
173
155

18

516
2763
54

470
278
590.1
3680
24

129
3551
7.2

13.2

6314
43.76
56.24

1010

6.3

15
245

Replay

21.6
10.8

9.7
11

323
172.7

29.4
17.4

590.1
230

15

8.1
221.9

394.6

63.1

0.9

Actual

17.9
7.4

9.5
11

315
152.3
4.8

25.9
154

59.4
205.5
1.3

8.1
197.4

7.3
13.4

349.7
43.6
56.4

58.6

0.8
10.4

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

67
2765
41.3

41
455
111

73
1625
22.3

77
651

11

467
50

26
23

50

39
41
95.1

Replay

4.2
172.8

2.6
28.4

4.6
101.6

4.8
40.7

0.7
0.4

29.2
3.1
1.6
1.4
0.1
3.1

2.4
2.6

Actual

4.8
201.1

42.3

2.6
28.3
10.8

3.8
85.8

22.9

5.9
39.8

0.8
0.4

259
29
1.9
0.9
0.1
2.8

1.8
1.9
90.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

246
102
127

17

394
1615
4.1

503
315
62.6
2875
33

212
2663

9.1

4278

37.75

62.25

930

4.6

16
272

Replay

154
6.4

7.9
11

24.6
100.9

314
19.7

62.6
179.7
2.1

13.3
166.4

267.4

58.1

Actual

18.5
6.3

111
11

27
119.5
4.4

34.8
20.8

59.8
226.1

2.3
14.4
211.7

5.7
10.9

331.2
36.1
63.9

64.1

5.2

0.8
12

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

86
3706
43.1

35
358
10.2

94
1792
19.1

59

495

25

317
31

16

32

33
35
94.3

Replay

5.4
231.6

2.2
224

5.9
112

3.7
30.9

1.6
0.4

19.8
1.9
0.6
0.3

2.1
2.2

Actual

229.4
45.9

2.6
17.3
6.7
0.1

3.7
80.8

21.9

5.5
46

1.6
0.8

20.6
2.3
0.9
12
0.3
2.2

15
1.8
85.7



