2008 Carolina Panthers	REPLAY	ACTUAL			
	Won Loss Tie	Won Loss Tie			
	12 4 0	12 4 0			

			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.			
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC F	Rating	Sks
Delhomme	470	278	59.15	3680	23	60	15	4.9	3.2	7.8	13.2	87.0	24.0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Williams, D	281	1754	6.2	69	18	Beason	6	57	9.5	46	0
Stewart	180	847	4.7	45	7	Lucas	4	134	33.5	36	1
Hoover	16	49	3.1	10	1	Gamble	3	39	13.0	19	0
Delhomme	20	47	2.4	8	0	Marshall	2	26	13.0	13	0
Smith, St	4	39	9.8	28	0	Godfrey	1	16	16.0	16	0
Goings	13	27	2.1	7	0						

Receiving:	Rec Y	ards/	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.	
Smith, St	94 1	1,523	16.2	36	10	Peppers	16.5	
Muhammad	79 1	1,233	15.6	60	6	Johnson, C	6.5	Tion .
King	22	135	6.1	15	0	Davis	3.5	
Williams, D	21	115	5.5	14	2	Lewis	2.5	
Hackett	19	277	14.6	30	1	Brayton	2.0	
Rosario	17	159	9.4	18	1	Diggs	1.5	
Jarrett	9	146	16.2	29	3	Marshall	0.5	
Stewart	6	57	9.5	14	0			

Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Rec	Rush	Ret					
Jones	37	437	11.8	54	0	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Wesley	2	8	4.0	7	0	Kasay	0	0	0	0	0	50	39	167
						Williams, D	2	18	0	0	0	0	0	120
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Smith, St	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
Jones	51	1,137	22.3	41	0	Stewart	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	42
Stewart	19	449	23.6	37	0	Muhammad	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
Hoover	2	25	12.5	13	0	Jarrett	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	346	21.6	17.9	Punts	67	4.2	4.8
Rushing	173	10.8	7.4	Yards Punted	2765	172.8	201.1
Passing	155	9.7	9.5	Average Yards Per Punt	41.3		42.3
Penalty	18	1.1	1.1				
				Punt Returns	41	2.6	2.6
Rushes	516	32.3	31.5	Yards Returned	455	28.4	28.3
Yards Gained (Net)	2763	172.7	152.3	Average Yards Per Return	11.1		10.8
Average Gain	5.4		4.8	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	470	29.4	25.9	Kickoff Returns	73	4.6	3.8
Completed	278	17.4	15.4	Yards Returned	1625	101.6	85.8
Percent Completed	59.1	59.1	59.4	Average Yards Per Return	22.3		22.9
Total Yards Gained	3680	230	205.5	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	24	1.5	1.3				
Yards Lost	129	8.1	8.1	Penalties	77	4.8	5.9
Net Yards Gained	3551	221.9	197.4	Yards Penalized	651	40.7	39.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.2		7.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.2		13.4	Fumbles	11	0.7	0.8
				Lost	6	0.4	0.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	6314	394.6	349.7	Total Points Scored	467	29.2	25.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	43.76		43.6	Touchdowns (Total)	50	3.1	2.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	56.24		56.4	Touchdowns Rushing	26	1.6	1.9
				Touchdowns Passing	23	1.4	0.9
Ball Control Plays	1010	63.1	58.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	6.3		6	*Extra Points	50	3.1	2.8
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	39	2.4	1.8
Had Intercepted	15	0.9	0.8	Field Goal Attempts	41	2.6	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	245		10.4	Percent Successful	95.1		90.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	246	15.4	18.5	Punts	86	5.4	5
Rushing	102	6.4	6.3	Yards Punted	3706	231.6	229.4
Passing	127	7.9	11.1	Average Yards Per Punt	43.1		45.9
Penalty	17	1.1	1.1				
				Punt Returns	35	2.2	2.6
Rushes	394	24.6	27	Yards Returned	358	22.4	17.3
Yards Gained (Net)	1615	100.9	119.5	Average Yards Per Return	10.2		6.7
Average Gain	4.1		4.4	Returned for TD	2		0.1
Passes Attempted	503	31.4	34.8	Kickoff Returns	94	5.9	3.7
Completed	315	19.7	20.8	Yards Returned	1792	112	80.8
Percent Completed	62.6	62.6	59.8	Average Yards Per Return	19.1		21.9
Total Yards Gained	2875	179.7	226.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	33	2.1	2.3				
Yards Lost	212	13.3	14.4	Penalties	59	3.7	5.5
Net Yards Gained	2663	166.4	211.7	Yards Penalized	495	30.9	46
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5		5.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	9.1		10.9	Fumbles	25	1.6	1.6
				Lost	7	0.4	8.0
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4278	267.4	331.2	Total Points Scored	317	19.8	20.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.75		36.1	Touchdowns (Total)	31	1.9	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.25		63.9	Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	16	1	1.2
Ball Control Plays	930	58.1	64.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.3	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		5.2	*Extra Points	32	2	2.2
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	33	2.1	1.5
Had Intercepted	16	1	0.8	Field Goal Attempts	35	2.2	1.8
Yards Opponents Returned	272		12	Percent Successful	94.3		85.7
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				